
ADDENDUM 2 1 RFP 24008 

STATE OF HAWAII 

STATE PROCUREMENT OFFICE 

HONOLULU, HAWAII 

 

June 19, 2024 

ADDENDUM 2 

TO 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

RFP-24008 

 

PROCUREMENT ASSISTANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES 

(PASS) 

 
 
The following changes are made to the RFP: 
 
Change No. 1: 
 
 Change the RFP Answer Deadline  

 
From: June 19, 2024 
 
To:  June 21, 2024 
 
The time to remain the same. 
 

 
Change No. 2: 
 
 Questions may be submitted and are limited to Attachment 04 NASPO Sample Master 
Agreement.  Question deadline:  June 21, 2024; 2:30 p.m. HST. 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                   _____________________________ 
                                                                                       Carey Ann Sasaki 

 Procurement Officer 




